Branching modules FRM/distributor blocks FRZ, D series
TOC Bookmark
Branching modules FRM/distributor blocks FRZ, D series
Product range overview – Service unit components, D series, metal
Branching modules FRM, D series, metal design
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Datasheet

12 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Distributor blocks FRZ, D series, metal design
Type codes
Distributor blocks FRZ, D series, metal design
Type codes
001 Series
FRZ Distributor block
002 Version
D D series, metal
003 Size
MINI Grid dimension 40 mm (without connecting plates)
MIDI Grid dimension 55 mm (without connecting plates)
MAXI Grid dimension 66 mm (without connecting plates)
132023/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Distributor blocks FRZ, D series, metal design
Datasheet
Function Filtered, unlubricated compressed air
can be branched via additional air con-
nections, e.g. to supply compressed
air to air barriers, sensors and control-
lers or, for especially clean compressed
air, in combination with micro filter
LFM.
Materials:
Housing: Aluminium
Plug screw: Galvanised steel
Dimensions  Download CAD data a www.festo.com
a Flow direction
Type B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1
 @
D2 D3 D4 T2
Mini
FRZ-D-MINI 30 20 40 30 6 12 G1/4 M4 G1/4 12
Midi
FRZ-D-MIDI 35 32 55 43 7 16 G1/4 M5 G1/2 8
Maxi
FRZ-D-MAXI 40 32 65 46 7 22 G1/4 M5 G3/4 10
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and ISO 228-1.
Ordering data
Distributor block
Size Part no. Type
Without connecting plates
Mini 162786 FRZ-D-MINI
Midi 159592 FRZ-D-MIDI
Maxi 162787 FRZ-D-MAXI
Datasheet
Dimensions
Ordering data
14 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/05
Branching modules FRM/distributor blocks FRZ, D series
Accessories
Ordering data – Pressure switches PEV Datasheets a Internet: pev-1/4
Pneumatic connection Pressure switching point Electrical connection Part no. Type
G1/4 Adjustable
With visual scale
Plug, square design to DIN EN 175 301, type A 161760 PEV-1/4-SC-0D
G1/4 Adjustable Plug, square design to DIN EN 175 301, type A 175250 PEV-1/4-B-0D
G1/4 Adjustable Plug socket MSSD-C-4P 10773 PEV-1/4-B
Ordering data – Angled plug socket PEV Datasheets a Internet: pev-1/4
Description Operating voltage range Electrical connection Switching status indication Part no. Type
For PEV-1/4-...-OD 15 .... 30 V DC 4-pin Yellow LED 164274 PEV-1/4-WD-LED-24
š 230 V AC
š 180 V DC
4-pin Yellow LED 164275 PEV-1/4-WD-LED-230
Ordering data – Plug socket MSSD-C-4P Datasheets a Internet: mssd-c-4p
Description Operating voltage range Electrical connection Type of mounting for cable
connection
Part no. Type
For PEV-1/4-...-OD š 250 V AC/DC 3-pin Clamping screws 171157 MSSD-C-4P
Ordering data – Double nipple ESK
Description Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
Adjustable for angular compensation
• For subsequent mounting of pressure switch PEV
on branching module FRM
R1/4 R1/4 151521 ESK-1/4-1/4